

17 December 2020

# The European Leveraged Finance Association forms a new committee for investors in the private debt market

The Private Debt Committee will provide a forum for direct lenders to pursue a range of initiatives, including the advancement of ESG in the asset class

**17 December 2020, London UK** – The European Leveraged Finance Association (ELFA), a trade association comprised of European leveraged finance investors from over 35 institutional fixed income managers, including investment advisors, insurance companies, and pension funds, today announces the creation of a new committee to serve investors in the private debt market.

The Private Debt Committee will provide a forum for direct lenders to explore a range of themes, including the role of LPs as a catalyst for change in lending practices, improved ESG disclosure, and how private debt market participants can help to shape the future of the asset class in Europe.

The committee, which will be chaired by Carina Spitzkopf, Director for Private Debt at the International business of Federated Hermes, will also explore how changes in national legal frameworks, such as the EU restructuring directive, might impact direct lenders across Europe, and how the European direct lending landscape might evolve in light of the UK's exit from the European Union. Potential regulation and diversity and inclusion in the direct lending market will also feature in the in the list of projects.

The Private Debt Committee will hold its first meeting in January 2021. Investors interested in joining the committee should contact Sabrina Fox, Executive Adviser to the ELFA, at <u>sfox@elfainvestors.com</u>.

Alex Kay, Chair of the ELFA's Board, said: "Representation of investors in private debt falls well within the ELFA's remit to act as a forum for investors in European leveraged credit. The market for this innovative asset class is quickly evolving and as a trade association we are looking to support its growth."

Carina Spitzkopf, chair of the Private Debt Committee, said: "Given the expanding role of direct lending within European credit investing, the formation of the Private Debt Committee is not only timely, but also seems a natural fit with the ELFA's growing voice in the European leveraged finance market. We are looking forward to supporting the asset class by providing a platform for market participants to engage in its continued development."

Sabrina Fox, Executive Adviser to the ELFA, said: "The creation of the Private Debt Committee will allow the ELFA to deepen engagement with existing members, and to realise synergies with resources we are already developing, including in relation to ESG in leveraged finance. I am delighted to have the opportunity to work with Carina to develop the committee, which reflects yet another way the ELFA can serve leveraged finance investors in Europe."

### \*\*ENDS\*\*

**About the European Leveraged Finance Association:** The ELFA is a trade association comprised of European leveraged finance investors from over 35 institutional fixed income managers, including investment advisors, insurance companies, and pension funds. The ELFA seeks to support the growth and resilience of the leveraged finance market while acting as the voice of its investor community by promoting transparency and facilitating engagement among European leveraged finance market participants. For more information, please visit the ELFA website: www.elfainvestors.com.

### **ELFA Press Contact:**

Sabrina Fox Executive Adviser to the ELFA +44 (0) 7921 384 457 sfox@elfainvestors.com

European Leveraged Finance Association 35 Ballards Lane, London N3 1XW T +44 (0)7921 384457 E support@elfainvestors.com





#### 17 December 2020

**About the European Leveraged Finance Association:** The ELFA is a trade association comprised of European leveraged finance investors from over 35 institutional fixed income managers, including investment advisors, insurance companies, and pension funds. The ELFA seeks to support the growth and resilience of the leveraged finance market while acting as the voice of its investor community by promoting transparency and facilitating engagement among European leveraged finance market participants. For more information, please visit the ELFA website: www.elfainvestors.com.

## **ELFA Press Contact:**

Sabrina Fox Executive Adviser to the ELFA +44 (0) 7921 384 457 sfox@elfainvestors.com



BREIFINGS

LEGAL & REGULATORY

**XX MONTH 2020**